**300 EAST MEADOW AVENUE** EAST MEADOW, NEW YORK 11554 OFFICE 516.794.0400 FAX: 516.794.5854 Info@eiiny.com Web Sites: www.eiiny.com

www.nybfu.com

----



## Electrical Inspectors, Inc.

_			

## **INSPECTION ORDER FORM**

THIS IS NOT AN ELECTRICAL CERTIFICATE

**RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL** 

H/O WIRED

NEW WORK RENOVATION SURVEY EXISTING

#

APPLICANI: (Person Requesting Inspection)									OWNER/IENANI: (Location to be Inspected)													
NAME	ACCOUNT NAME									NAME DBA												
ADDRESS LICENSE #										ADDRESS												
CITY					S	TATE	ZIF	,		СІТҮ						STATE	:	ZIP				
PHONE										HOME CELL												
REQUESTED INSPECTION DATE EMAIL OR FAX									NEAREST CROSS STREET TOWNSHIP/VILLAGE/CITY (MUNICIPA								ALITY)					
SATURDAY BOTH AVAILABLE AT ADDITIONAL SAME DAY SERVICE COSTS									SECTIO	N B	LOCK	LOT	BUILDIN	BUILDING PERMIT #								
SPECIAL	INSTRU		:		1					•					1							
AREA TO	BE INSPE	CTED (ON	LY CHEC	КВОХЕ	S OF AREAS	TO BE IN	SPECTED	)														
AREAS TO BE INSPECTED	BATH	BED	DECK	DININ	G FAMILY	FOYER	HALL	KITCHEN	LAUNDRY	LIVING Text	MASTER BATH	MASTER BED	OFFICE	PANTRY	PORCH	STORAGE	SUN	WALK-IN CLOSET	OTHER			

AREAS TO BE INSPECTED	BATH	BED	DECK	DINING	FAMILY	FOYER	HALL	KITCHEN	LAUNDRY	LIVING Text	MASTER BATH	MASTER BED	OFFICE	PANTRY	PORCH	STORAGE	SUN	WALK-IN CLOSET	OTHER
BASEMENT																			
1ST FLOOR																			
2ND FLOOR																			
FLOOR																			
#CAR GARAGE ATTACHED POOL ABOVE GROUND CENTRAL A/C (quantity) (CHECK ONLY IF PART OF INSPECTION) DETACHED DI IN GROUND GENERATOR (size) (CHECK ONLY IF PART OF INSPECTION)																			
SERVICE AUTHORIZATION TO INSTALL:  FIRE RECONNECT (EMERGENCY) MOVE OUTSIDE REPAIR RECONNECT (EXISTING) SHUT DOWN SOLAR TEMPORARY UPGRADE											NG)								
SERVIC # METE	-		/ERHEAD	-		□ 100A □ 150A		200A 300A	□ 4 □ 6	00A 00A	□ <b>800</b> . □		□ 1Ø □ 3Ø	METER	SERIAL	#			
OTHER	AREAS	NOT LIS	STED AB	OVE															
The applicant requesting this inspection (survey) attests that there are no open applications for the above, with any other authorized inspection agency. Also they understand and agree to pay all fees until the above passes the National Electrical Code and/or all local codes. The undersigned also affirms they have the authorization of the property owner to submit this application. Only the applicant will be given any information pertaining to the inspection. Local codes may require homeowner to take a test to perform any electrical work in their own home prior to inspection. It may also be necessary to obtain a building permit from your Town/Village/City Building Department before commencing with any electrical work and/or inspection of this work. Electrical Inspectors, Inc. is not listing, labeling, underwriting or certifying any equipment, materials or devices which are performed by other certified testing laboratories, inspection agencies, or other organizations concerned with product evaluation. The Applicant/Owner/Authorized Agent agrees to all Terms and Conditions set forth on the front and back of this application.																			
FORM	FORM OF PAYMENT: AMASTER CARD VISA AMEX CHECK # BILL ACCOUNT (ONLY IF APPLICABLE)																		
MY CREDIT CARD NUMBERCVV#EXPIRATION DATE																			
*AND HEREBY AUTHORIZE "NEW YORK BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS/ELECTRICAL INSPECTORS, INC (NYBFU/EII)" TO CHARGE SERVICES ON THIS ACCOUNT FOR PAYMENT. I AGREE TO THE TERMS AS DESCRIBED FOR THIS CARD.																			
PRINT NAME AS IT APPEARS ON CARD APPLICANT F									CANT PRI	NT NAME									

PLEASE MAKE ALL CHECK PAYMENTS TO "NEW YORK BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERSÆLECTRICAL INSPECTORS, INC" RETURNED CHECKS WILL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY CERTIFICATE ISSUED. IN ADDITION TO SUBMISSION OF AN NOV TO THE MUNICIPALITY. YOU MAY BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TWICE THE FACE VALUE AS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW.

**1.** The New York Board of Fire Underwriters and its parent company Electrical Inspectors, Inc. (NYBFU/EII) is fully operational and functional and performs electrical inspections as it always has.

**2. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII)** only recognizes the National Electric Code, the Building Codes of New York State all volumes and Local Municipal Codes, as authorized by The Department of State Codes Division, via Village, Town or City Board Resolution.

**3. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII)** inspects properties for compliance with the Building Code of the State of New York, counties and local electrical codes, as well as the promulgated NEC (National Electrical Code).

4. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) is not responsible for the existing conditions located at the subject premises.

**5.** AN ELECTRICAL SURVEY consists of a visual examination of the premises ONLY. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) will comply with the requirements of NFPA 73, latest edition Chapter 1, Section 1-1. 1-2. If violations exist, a Notice Of Violation (NOV) will be issued requiring corrections by a licensed electrical contractor. After the violation has been corrected, a re-inspection will be conducted and if approved, a certificate shall be issued.

6. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) is not responsible for corrections, upgrading or replacement of existing electrical violations at the subject premises. Any corrective work shall be solely the responsibility of the property owner. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) DOES NOT WARRANTY OR UNDERWRITE THE ELECTRICAL CONDITIONS AT THE PREMISES.

7. A SURVEY CERTIFICATE does not examine the actual wiring or devices unless all walls are opened and wires and devices are exposed prior to the survey being conducted.

8. AN ELECTRICAL INSPECTION consists of an examination of wiring and installations during the rough stages of construction. After completion of the construction a final inspection will be conducted at which time a certificate will be issued provided no violation exists. In the event an inspection is not requested during the rough stages of construction **New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII)** will perform a CLOSED WALL SURVEY that consists of a visual inspection of the wiring and installations only since access is limited. **New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII)** shall bear no responsibility for any defects or violations at the premises.

**9. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII)** assumes no liability for the results of its inspections.

**10.** New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) shall not be responsible to remove any walls in order to conduct an electrical inspection.

**11. AN ELECTRICAL CLOSED WALL INSPECTION** consists of a visual examination of the area requested **ONLY:** New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) will comply with the requirements of NFPA 73, latest edition Chapter 1, Section 1-1, 1-2. If violations exist, a Notice of Violation (NOV) will be issued requiring corrections by a licensed electrical contractor. After the violation has been corrected, a re-inspection will be conducted and if approved a certificate shall be issued.

12. New York Board of Fire Underwriters/Electrical Inspectors, Inc (NYBFU/EII) will only release information, certificates and reports to the applicant after payment for services rendered have been paid in full.

13. THE AGREEMENT may not be changed orally.

14. A CERTIFICATE is non transferable.

